UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

)

)

NORTH AMERICAN ELECTRIC RELIABILITY CORPORATION

Docket No. RR14-5-000

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Kimberly D. Bose, Secretary Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 888 First Street, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20426

Re: Request for Change in Official Service List, Docket No. RR14-5-000

Dear Ms. Bose:

Pursuant to Rule 2010 of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, 18 C.F.R. § 385.2010, the North American Electric Reliability Corporation respectfully requests the following deletion and addition to the official service list in the above docket.

REMOVE:

Willie L. Phillips Assistant General Counsel North American Electric Reliability Corporation 1325 G Street, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20005 willie.phillips@nerc.net ADD:

Lauren A. Perotti Associate Counsel North American Electric Reliability Corporation 1325 G Street, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20005 lauren.perotti@nerc.net

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/Nina H. Jenkins-Johnston</u> Nina H. Jenkins-Johnston Counsel North American Electric Reliability Corporation 1325 G Street NW, Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 400-3000 nina.johnston@nerc.net Attorney for the North American Electric Reliability Corporation

Dated: August 25, 2014

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have served a copy of the foregoing document upon all

parties listed on the official service list compiled by the Secretary in this proceeding.

Dated at Washington, D.C. this 25th day of August, 2014.

<u>/s/ Nina H. Jenkins-Johnston</u> Nina H. Jenkins-Johnston

Attorney for the North American Electric Reliability Corporation